

Mr. Speaker: I am instructed by the Senate to inform the House of Representatives that the Senate has taken up and passed

SS HCS HB 574 entitled:

AN ACT

To amend chapter 261, RSMo, by adding thereto one new section relating to the inspection of grounds or facilities used for certain agricultural purposes.

With SA 1, SA 1 to SA 2, SA 2, SA 3
AS amended

In which the concurrence of the House is respectfully requested.

Respectfully,

Adriane D Cause

Adriane D. Crouse

Secretary of the Senate

RECEIVED

MAY 3 2021

CHIEF CL

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 1

Offered by Nosch of S

Amend SS/HCS/House Bill No. 574, Page 2, Section 261.099, Line 36,

2 by striking "or civil case".

Offered 4/29/21
Adopted 11

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 2Offered by RATER of 7Amend SA SS/HCS/House Bill No. 574, Page 1, Section _____, Line 1,

2 by striking "26" and inserting in lieu thereof the

3 following: "26-27"; and

4 Further amend said amendment, lines 2-5, by striking

5 all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the

6 following:

7 "by striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu

8 thereof the following: "performed in any municipality9 located in three or more counties, with one being a charter10 county, charter counties, except any county with a charter11 form of government and with more than three hundred thousand12 but fewer than four hundred fifty thousand inhabitants, or13 any city not within a county.".".

Offered 4/29/21
Adopted 11

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 2Offered by Eigel of 23Amend SS/HCS/House Bill No. 574, Page 2, Section 261.099, Line 26,

- 2 by inserting after "county" the following: "except any
3 county with a charter form of government and with more than
4 three hundred thousand but fewer than four hundred fifty
5 thousand inhabitants,".

Offered 4/29/21
Adopted "

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 3

Offered by

Beck

of

FirstAmend SS/HCS/House Bill No. 574, Page 1, Section 261.099, Line 12,

- 2 by inserting immediately after the semicolon ";" the
3 following: "or"; and further amend line 13, by striking "
4 or" and inserting in lieu thereof a period "."; and further
5 amend lines 14-15, by striking all of said lines.

Offered 4/29/21
Adopted "